Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 11, 2020
March 10 - 11, 2020 - 1,635 U.S. Adults You

1. Following News

How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 37% 37% 37% 31% 35% 37% 46% 34% 39% 44% 44%
Somewhat closely 47% 45% 48% 48% 45% 49% 42% 51% 39% 36% 40%
Not very closely 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 12% 12% 17% 18% 13%
Not following at all 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (714) (916) (306) (402) (656) (266) (1,077) (254) (202) (97)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very closely 37% 48% 30% 32% 41% 52% 35% 34% 35% 46% 39%
Somewhat closely 47% 41% 50% 49% 47% 40% 50% 44% 51% 43% 48%
Not very closely 13% 9% 15% 16% 11% 7% 14% 16% 12% 9% 13%
Not following at all 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (569) (655) (406) (1,242) (458) (451) (522) (608) (316) (184)
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2. Exaggerated Threat
Do you believe the threat of coronavirus has been exaggerated?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 48% 40% 46% 46% 46% 36% 49% 24% 41% 39%
No 38% 37% 40% 34% 34% 40% 46% 34% 55% 44% 37%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 14% 18% 17% 21% 15% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (715) (919) (309) (402) (657) (266) (1,078) (254) (204) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 44% 29% 48% 58% 45% 26% 69% 41% 46% 47% 43%
No 38% 56% 33% 23% 40% 61% 16% 36% 39% 41% 43%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 12% 14% 23% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (569) (658) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (524) (609) (316) (185)
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3. Worried about Coronavirus

How worried are you about coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 16% 14% 19% 20% 20% 12% 15% 13% 23% 26% 21%
Somewhat worried 41% 38% 44% 39% 39% 42% 44% 41% 50% 36% 34%
Not very worried 33% 37% 30% 30% 31% 35% 34% 36% 19% 29% 37%
Not worried at all 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 6% 11% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,635) (715) (920) (310) (402) (657) (266) (1,078) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very worried 16% 25% 12% 11% 15% 23% 7% 20% 14% 14% 12%
Somewhat worried 41% 49% 38% 34% 43% 52% 30% 40% 40% 40% 47%
Not very worried 33% 22% 39% 39% 34% 22% 47% 30% 35% 36% 34%
Not worried at all 10% 3% 12% 16% 9% 3% 16% 10% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (569) (659) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (525) (609) (316) (185)
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4. Dealing with Coronavirus
How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Most are underestimating

the risks. 20% 19% 21% 25% 19% 20% 16% 18% 24% 21% 33%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 30% 31% 29% 24% 30% 29% 38% 29% 35% 38% 14%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 36% 36% 36% 39% 34% 38% 30% 39% 25% 31% 33%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 17% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (714) (920) (310) (402) (657) (265) (1,077) (254) (204) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Most are underestimating

the risks. 20% 30% 16% 13% 20% 33% 8% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 30% 28% 27% 36% 30% 27% 31% 29% 28% 34% 33%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 36% 26% 39% 43% 38% 28% 52% 35% 37% 35% 35%
Not sure 14% 15% 17% 8% 12% 12% 9% 18% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (569) (659) (406) (1,243) (458) (450) (524) (609) (316) (185)
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5. Media Attention

Has the news media been giving too much or too little attention to coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 41% 44% 38% 34% 37% 47% 41% 44% 18% 42% 40%
About right 42% 37% 47% 45% 34% 41% 50% 39% 61% 40% 34%
Too little % 8% 5% 11% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 10% 9%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 9% 20% 8% 5% 11% 14% 7% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631) (714) (917) (307) (402) (657) (265) (1,076) (253) (203) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Too much 41% 24% 44% 57% 43% 25% 66% 35% 43% 47% 44%
About right 42% 58% 35% 32% 44% 59% 26% 45% 40% 40% 39%
Too little 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 7% 8% 7% 5% 13% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631) (566) (658) (407) (1,241) (456) (451) (522) (608) (316) (185)
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6. Media Accuracy
How accurate has the information about coronavirus in the news media been?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly accurate 41% 40% 43% 41% 34% 45% 45% 39% 51% 45% 42%
Mostly inaccurate 24% 27% 20% 20% 26% 24% 24% 25% 14% 24% 27%
Not sure 35% 34% 36% 39% 40% 31% 31% 36% 35% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (715) (917) (308) (402) (656) (266) (1,076) (254) (203) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Mostly accurate 41% 56% 34% 34% 45% 62% 28% 39% 40% 45% 46%
Mostly inaccurate 24% 13% 28% 31% 24% 11% 37% 20% 27% 27% 22%
Not sure 35% 31% 39% 35% 31% 26% 35% 41% 33% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,632) (569) (658) (405) (1,242) (458) (449) (524) (608) (315) (185)
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7. Rate Media Coverage

Overall, how would you rate media coverage of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 17% 17% 10%
Good 35% 31% 39% 29% 32% 38% 40% 33% 52% 34% 29%
Fair 24% 25% 22% 30% 20% 23% 22% 24% 16% 26% 23%
Poor 19% 25% 14% 13% 22% 20% 22% 22% 6% 15% 23%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 18% 15% % 4% 12% 9% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,633) (715) (918) (308) (402) (657) (266) (1,077) (254) (204) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Excellent 11% 18% 6% 10% 12% 17% 8% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Good 35% 45% 30% 29% 36% 46% 23% 35% 36% 35% 33%
Fair 24% 2%  24%  25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 24%
Poor 19% 8% 24% 27% 21% 10% 37% 13% 23% 23% 25%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 9% 8% 6% 8% 17% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (569) (657) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (524) (609) (315) (185)
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8. Rate Federal Handling

How well do you think the federal government in Washington has handled coronavirus so far?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 15% 18% 12% 12% 13% 16% 21% 16% 8% 18% 13%
Good 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 20% 25% 17% 26% 24%
Fair 17% 14% 21% 23% 18% 15% 15% 16% 23% 20% 18%
Poor 31% 32% 30% 26% 25% 35% 39% 32% 39% 22% 33%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 16% 18% 9% 5% 11% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (710) (915) (305) (400) (655) (265) (1,073) (251) (203) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Excellent 15% 7% 15% 27% 17% 4% 36% 12% 19% 16% 16%
Good 24% 13% 19% 47% 24% 8% 41% 25% 23% 25% 23%
Fair 17% 21%  17% 13% 16% 20% 11% 19% 18% 12% 16%
Poor 31% 49% 32% 6% 35% 61% 7% 26% 30% 40% 38%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 7% 7% 6% 5% 18% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (565) (657) (403) (1,235) (457) (448) (523) (606) (313) (183)
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9. Local Cases

Have there been any reported cases of the coronavirus in the community where you live?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 25% 32% 3% 27% 26% 27% 28% 21% 33% 35%
No 58% 60% 57% 49% 57% 64% 62% 62% 59% 44% 52%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 14% 17% 11% 11% 9% 20% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (714) (918) (309) (401) (656) (266) (1,077) (253) (203) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 29% 34% 28% 22% 31% 38% 27% 26% 28% 32% 33%
No 58% 53% 55% 71% 59% 53% 67% 56% 63% 56% 59%
Not sure 13% 13% 17% 7% 10% 10% 6% 18% 8% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (567) (658) (407) (1,243) (457) (451) (524) (608) (315) (185)
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10. Chance of Becoming Infected

What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Somewhat likely 21% 22% 21% 30% 21% 17% 20% 21% 19% 24% 20%
Somewhat unlikely 45% 46% 43% 37% 44% 46% 51% 44% 46% 48% 48%
Very unlikely 29% 27% 31% 25% 27% 35% 28% 31% 31% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (714) (920) (309) (402) (657) (266) (1,077) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very likely 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat likely 21% 28% 18% 17% 21% 27% 16% 23% 21% 19% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 45% 45% 49% 38% 45% 48% 39% 44% 46% 47% 41%
Very unlikely 29% 22% 29% 41% 29% 20% 42% 28% 31% 29% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (569) (658) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (524) (609) (316) (185)
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11. Changes to Routine
Have you made any changes to your routine as a result of coronavirus? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Washed your hands more

frequently 58% 53% 63% 52% 53% 58% 72% 59% 61% 54% 53%
Stopped shaking hands 28% 27% 29% 24% 24% 29% 37% 28% 36% 25% 25%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 24% 20% 27% 28% 24% 19% 26% 22% 25% 23% 33%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 15% 15% 14% 19% 18% 10% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Avoided crowded public

places 37% 34% 39% 34% 33% 35% 48% 34% 45% 38% 43%
Worn a face mask 6% 7% 5% 11% 7% 2% 4% 5% 10% 5% 10%
None of the above 27% 31% 23% 24% 30% 30% 20% 29% 22% 25% 18%
Unweighted N (1,635) (715) (920) (310) (402) (657) (266) (1,078) (254) (204) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Washed your hands more

frequently 58% 67% 53% 55% 63% 75% 55% 54% 55% 66% 70%
Stopped shaking hands 28% 33% 24% 28% 31% 40% 26% 24% 30% 31% 34%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 24% 29% 18% 25% 25% 32% 20% 22% 22% 27% 29%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 15% 19% 14% 10% 15% 18% 10% 13% 14% 15% 22%
Avoided crowded public

places 37% 44% 36% 29% 38% 49% 27% 34% 42% 36% 33%
Worn a face mask 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 10%
None of the above 27% 17% 33% 30% 24% 12% 34% 29% 28% 23% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Unweighted N (1,635) (569) (659) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (525) (609) (316) (185)
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12. Affected Travel
Has coronavirus affected your travel plans for the next few months?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | have cancelled

trips. 13% 13% 13% 17% 17% 9% 9% 12% 16% 15% 10%
No, | have trips planned

and have not cancelled

them. 24% 25% 22% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 17% 24% 31%
| did not have any trips

planned. 63% 62% 65% 59% 60% 65% 69% 64% 67% 61% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (712) (920) (309) (400) (657) (266) (1,077) (253) (203) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes, | have cancelled

trips. 13% 17% 10% 11% 15% 21% 10% 11% 8% 17% 27%
No, | have trips planned

and have not cancelled

them. 24% 20% 24% 28% 24% 18% 30% 20% 23% 31% 28%
| did not have any trips

planned. 63% 63% 66% 61% 61% 61% 60% 69% 69% 52% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (568) (657) (407) (1,242) (457) (450) (524) (608) (315) (185)
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13. Rate State and Local Handling
How well do you think your state and local government has handled coronavirus so far?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Good 38% 36% 39% 27% 35% 41% 47% 37% 38% 45% 24%
Fair 23% 24% 23% 33% 21% 20% 22% 22% 26% 26% 28%
Poor 9% 10% % 9% 9% 11% 4% 9% 10% 6% 12%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 16% 21% 16% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (714) (920) (310) (402) (657) (265) (1,077) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Excellent 11% 11% 8% 16% 13% 10% 18% 11% 9% 12% 13%
Good 38% 35% 32% 51% 39% 37% 45% 36% 37% 40% 43%
Fair 23% 28% 24% 16% 22% 24% 15% 25% 24% 20% 22%
Poor 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure 19% 17% 26% 11% 16% 18% 16% 21% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (569) (659) (406) (1,243) (458) (450) (525) (609) (315) (185)
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14. National Pandemic
Do you expect coronavirus to become a pandemic, which will spread to the entire country?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 44% 42% 47% 40% 44% 38% 42% 42% 46% 42%
No 27% 29% 25% 29% 29% 26% 24% 28% 18% 26% 36%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 24% 30% 30% 39% 30% 40% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (715) (919) (309) (402) (657) (266) (1,078) (254) (204) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 43% 58% 39% 28% 45% 63% 26% 40% 45% 44% 46%
No 27% 15% 31% 37% 26% 14% 41% 27% 25% 30% 29%
Not sure 30% 27% 30% 35% 28% 23% 32% 33% 30% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (569) (658) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (524) (609) (316) (185)
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15. Number of Fatalities
If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next year?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Less than 100 18% 18% 19% 21% 25% 16% 10% 16% 19% 28% 14%
More than 100 but less

than 1,000 37% 35% 39% 34% 34% 41% 38% 38% 37% 30% 44%
More than 1,000 but less

than 10,000 32% 33% 32% 33% 24% 32% 44% 34% 34% 28% 30%
More than 10,000 12% 14% 11% 12% 17% 11% 8% 12% 10% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (712) (912) (310) (399) (651) (264) (1,074) (248) (203) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Less than 100 18% 13% 19% 24% 15% 9% 22% 25% 16% 10% 12%
More than 100 but less

than 1,000 37% 32% 38% 42% 38% 32% 43% 33% 38% 49% 30%
More than 1,000 but less

than 10,000 32% 3% 31% 28% 34% 43% 28% 29% 36% 29% 41%
More than 10,000 12% 18% 12% 6% 12% 16% 8% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (561) (656) (407) (1,236) (453) (450) (523) (602) (314) (185)
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16. Time before a Vaccine
How long do you think it will be before we have a vaccine against coronavirus? Please give us your best guess.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A few months 14% 13% 14% 18% 17% 10% 9% 13% 14% 19% 11%
Later this year 32% 34% 30% 32% 33% 30% 33% 32% 31% 32% 30%
Sometime in 2021 39% 39% 39% 35% 36% 41% 43% 39% 40% 34% 42%
In 2022 or later 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 19% 14% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (714) (918) (309) (402) (657) (264) (1,075) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
A few months 14% 12% 11% 20% 13% 11% 17% 17% 12% 9% 16%
Later this year 32% 26% 34% 37% 30% 23% 36% 33% 30% 35% 27%
Sometime in 2021 39% 42% 38% 34% 41% 44% 38% 36% 41% 39% 42%
In 2022 or later 16% 19% 17% 9% 15% 22% 8% 14% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (569) (656) (407) (1,242) (456) (451) (524) (609) (315) (184)
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17. Trump Administration Prepared

Do you think the Trump administration was adequately prepared to deal with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 35% 25% 23% 27% 33% 37% 35% 8% 28% 23%
No 51% 47% 55% 52% 51% 51% 52% 48% 79% 46% 51%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 25% 22% 16% 12% 17% 13% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (714) (919) (309) (401) (657) (266) (1,078) (252) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 30% 11% 26% 63% 34% 8% 69% 24% 33% 37% 31%
No 51% 78% 51% 15% 53% 86% 11% 51% 51% 52% 56%
Not sure 19% 11% 23% 22% 13% 6% 20% 25% 17% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,633) (569) (657) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (524) (608) (316) (185)
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18. Pence to Head Task Force
Do you think Mike Pence was a good or bad choice to head the administration’s coronavirus task force?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good choice 33% 37% 29% 26% 25% 38% 41% 38% 14% 28% 30%
Bad choice 39% 41% 37% 41% 39% 36% 42% 38% 46% 36% 42%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 33% 36% 26% 17% 24% 39% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631) (714) (917) (309) (401) (656) (265) (1,077) (253) (202) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Good choice 33% 13% 28% 68% 38% 9% 76% 26% 37% 41% 34%
Bad choice 39% 61% 40% 8% 41% 71% 5% 3% 37% 45% 43%
Not sure 28% 26% 32% 24% 21% 19% 19% 37% 26% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631) (566) (658) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (525) (606) (316) (184)
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19. Trump Administration Information

Do you think the administration is giving out too much or too little information about coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too little 37% 38% 36% 38% 33% 38% 40% 35% 46% 33% 48%
About right 40% 42% 38% 33% 36% 43% 46% 42% 26% 45% 29%
Too much 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 10% %
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 20% 23% 16% 11% 18% 23% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (714) (916) (307) (402) (656) (265) (1,077) (253) (203) (97)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Too little 37% 57% 36% 11% 40% 66% 9% 35% 35% 43% 41%
About right 40% 22% 35% 1% 42% 18% 75% 3% 44% 40% 39%
Too much 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 12% 14% 12% 11% 21% 16% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (569) (656) (405) (1,241) (457) (450) (524) (607) (315) (184)
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20. Trust Trump to Honest about Threat
Do you trust President Trump personally to be honest about the threat of coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 31% 25% 29% 3% 41% 39% 12% 28% 29%
No 53% 49% 56% 56% 51% 53% 50% 50% 73% 47% 50%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 19% 20% 11% 9% 11% 15% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (715) (918) (309) (402) (657) (265) (1,076) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 33% 11% 26% 73% 38% 7% 79% 29% 37% 38% 30%
No 53% 79% 53% 16% 54% 91% 12% 50% 52% 55% 59%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 10% 8% 2% 9% 21% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (569) (658) (4086) (1,243) (458) (450) (523) (609) (316) (185)
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21. Satisfied with Trump Adminstration

Are you satisfied the administration is doing everything it can to stop the virus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 40% 35% 31% 32% 41% 43% 40% 21% 38% 31%
No 44% 44% 43% 43% 46% 43% 43% 42% 55% 38% 49%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 26% 22% 16% 15% 17% 24% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (711) (914) (306) (401) (652) (266) (1,074) (254) (199) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 37% 18% 30% 74% 40% 11% 78% 32% 40% 42% 36%
No 44% 66% 46% 11% 45% 76% 9% 41% 43% 47% 52%
Not sure 19% 16% 25% 15% 15% 13% 13% 27% 17% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (566) (653) (406) (1,239) (455) (450) (522) (605) (314) (184)
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22. Trump Job Approval on Coronavirus

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump has handled coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 23% 27% 19% 14% 20% 26% 31% 27% 7% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 18% 25% 21% 16% 12% 18% 13% 24% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 15% 15% 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 21%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 34% 28% 28% 38% 40% 33% 49% 26% 27%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 17% 18% 10% 7% 11% 17% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,633) (715) (918) (309) (401) (657) (266) (1,076) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Approve strongly 23% 7% 18% 53% 27% 4% 62% 18% 26% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 11% 17% 31% 17% 8% 25% 20% 18% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 16% 11% 8% 11% 13% 6% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 58% 33% 2% 38% 71% 3% 29% 32% 39% 44%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 6% 7% 4% 4% 20% 12% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (568) (659) (406) (1,243) (458) (450) (524) (608) (316) (185)
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23A. Federal Government Action to Control Spread — Require quarantines for anyone entering the country

Here are some things that the federal government could do to control the spread of coronavirus. Which ones do you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 62% 58% 65% 55% 63% 64% 64% 61% 68% 62% 56%
Oppose 18% 21% 14% 23% 17% 16% 15% 17% 12% 20% 21%
Not sure 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (710) (916) (308) (400) (652) (266) (1,072) (252) (203) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 62% 61% 58% 69% 64% 55% 73% 63% 67% 57% 51%
Oppose 18% 19% 19% 13% 16% 21% 10% 17% 14% 23% 23%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 17% 20% 23% 17% 20% 19% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (568) (654) (404) (1,237) (456) (449) (522) (604) (315) (185)
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23B. Federal Government Action to Control Spread — Close schools and universities

Here are some things that the federal government could do to control the spread of coronavirus. Which ones do you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 43% 42% 45% 57% 47% 37% 33% 42% 44% 47% 49%
Oppose 32% 36% 29% 21% 32% 37% 34% 33% 28% 29% 34%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 22% 20% 25% 33% 25% 28% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (708) (912) (309) (396) (653) (262) (1,069) (251) (202) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 43% 52% 40% 38% 43% 52% 32% 49% 42% 39% 34%
Oppose 32% 24% 33% 42% 32% 21% 48% 26% 33% 40% 36%
Not sure 25% 24% 28% 20% 25% 28% 20% 25% 25% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (564) (654) (402) (1,232) (456) (447) (518) (604) (314) (184)
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23C. Federal Government Action to Control Spread — Cancel sporting events

Here are some things that the federal government could do to control the spread of coronavirus. Which ones do you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 48% 44% 51% 58% 48% 44% 42% 46% 49% 54% 48%
Oppose 29% 32% 26% 21% 29% 34% 26% 29% 25% 28% 34%
Not sure 24% 24% 23% 21% 22% 22% 32% 25% 26% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (707) (912) (305) (401) (648) (265) (1,066) (252) (203) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 48% 58% 42% 42% 50% 60% 37% 48% 46% 50% 45%
Oppose 29% 22% 30% 37% 28% 18% 42% 26% 31% 31% 28%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 21% 22% 22% 21% 26% 22% 19% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (566) (650) (403) (1,234) (457) (448) (520) (603) (312) (184)
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23D. Federal Government Action to Control Spread — Declare a state of emergency

Here are some things that the federal government could do to control the spread of coronavirus. Which ones do you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 40% 38% 42% 48% 45% 36% 32% 35% 49% 53% 46%
Oppose 33% 39% 28% 27% 27% 37% 41% 38% 20% 26% 33%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 25% 27% 26% 27% 28% 31% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (711) (910) (310) (395) (653) (263) (1,070) (251) (202) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 40% 53% 34% 32% 40% 51% 26% 46% 36% 38% 34%
Oppose 33% 21% 35% 47% 35% 20% 52% 27% 35% 42% 36%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 21% 25% 29% 22% 27% 29% 20% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (566) (650) (405) (1,236) (457) (446) (519) (603) (314) (185)
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24. Favor or Oppose a Lockdown
Would you favor or oppose a "lockdown" to combat the spread of coronavirus? This would include requiring people to stay at or near home except for work

or emergency travel, cancelling school and public gatherings, and closing bars and restaurants at 6 p.m.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor lockdown 35% 31% 39% 45% 40% 29% 27% 30% 40% 47% 41%
Oppose lockdown 43% 49% 37% 34% 40% 48% 48% 47% 31% 32% 47%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 21% 20% 23% 26% 23% 28% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (711) (913) (306) (400) (653) (265) (1,074) (250) (201) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education

Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor lockdown 35% 46% 29% 29% 34% 45% 23% 40% 33% 30% 31%
Oppose lockdown 43% 33% 46% 51% 45% 34% 58% 36% 43% 55% 45%
Not sure 22% 21% 25% 20% 21% 21% 19% 24% 24% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624)  (566)  (655)  (403) (1,236) (454) (448) (524) (604) (314) (182)
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25A. Deal with Economic Effects — Provide paid sick leave to affected workers

Do you favor or oppose the following policies to deal with the economic effects of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 7% 73% 80% 71% 76% 83% 74% 78% 79% 73% 65%
Oppose 10% 14% % 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 16%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 8% 14% 11% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (709) (917) (309) (401) (654) (262) (1,073) (252) (203) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 7% 87% 72% 71% 81% 93% 67% 72% 78% 81% 83%
Oppose 10% 6% 11% 15% 10% 3% 18% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 13% 7% 17% 14% 9% 4% 14% 16% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (569) (654) (403) (1,239) (458) (447) (520) (607) (316) (183)
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25B. Deal with Economic Effects — Reduce the payroll tax on workers

Do you favor or oppose the following policies to deal with the economic effects of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 54% 56% 52% 52% 53% 57% 51% 53% 53% 53% 63%
Oppose 20% 22% 19% 18% 21% 19% 24% 20% 19% 23% 19%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 30% 26% 24% 25% 27% 28% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (715) (917) (310) (402) (655) (265) (1,075) (254) (204) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 54% 56% 47% 62% 56% 50% 63% 51% 59% 56% 44%
Oppose 20% 22% 22% 15% 21% 28% 15% 21% 17% 20% 28%
Not sure 26% 23% 31% 23% 23% 22% 23% 28% 24% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,632) (567) (658) (407) (1,241) (457) (450) (525) (609) (314) (184)
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25C. Deal with Economic Effects — Provide tax cuts and relief for cruise lines, airlines, and hotels

Do you favor or oppose the following policies to deal with the economic effects of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 39% 38% 39% 39% 40% 39% 37% 36% 44% 49% 38%
Oppose 32% 38% 27% 27% 30% 36% 34% 35% 22% 29% 29%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 34% 30% 26% 29% 30% 34% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (711) (911) (305) (400) (653) (264) (1,072) (253) (200) (97)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 39% 41% 31% 48% 37% 31% 45% 39% 39% 39% 37%
Oppose 32% 33% 32% 30% 37% 40% 33% 28% 32% 38% 38%
Not sure 29% 26% 37% 21% 26% 29% 22% 33% 30% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (565) (652) (405) (1,238) (456) (448) (520) (605) (314) (183)
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25D. Deal with Economic Effects — Increase spending on unemployment insurance and food stamps

Do you favor or oppose the following policies to deal with the economic effects of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 52% 53% 52% 49% 52% 55% 52% 50% 65% 52% 50%
Oppose 26% 28% 23% 25% 25% 27% 26% 30% 12% 22% 19%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 27% 22% 18% 22% 20% 23% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (712) (911) (306) (400) (653) (264) (1,070) (253) (202) (98)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 52% 70% 48% 35% 53% 74% 27% 50% 53% 52% 60%
Oppose 26% 15% 25% 42% 27% 11% 51% 23% 27% 30% 25%
Not sure 22% 15% 27% 23% 20% 15% 22% 26% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623) (566) (653) (404) (1,236) (456) (448) (521) (604) (315) (183)
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25E. Deal with Economic Effects — Cover health care costs for coronavirus victims without insurance

Do you favor or oppose the following policies to deal with the economic effects of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 74% 74% 75% 68% 74% 79% 73% 74% 79% 71% 73%
Oppose 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 15% 12%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 11% 19% 15% 10% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (713) (912) (308) (398) (655) (264) (1,070) (254) (202) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 74% 84% 71% 66% 7% 88% 65% 71% 76% 79% 73%
Oppose 11% 9% 12% 15% 10% 5% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure 14% 7% 17% 19% 13% 7% 20% 16% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (568) (653) (404) (1,237) (457) (449) (523) (602) (315) (185)
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26. Trust more: Biden or Trump

Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 42% 36% 49% 39% 40% 44% 47% 37% 69% 48% 42%
Donald Trump 35% 41% 30% 32% 31% 38% 41% 42% 11% 24% 32%
About the same 22% 23% 22% 30% 29% 18% 12% 21% 20% 28% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (708) (901) (301) (391) (653) (264) (1,071) (244) (200) (94)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 42% 80% 34% 6% 44% 84% 5% 37% 43% 48% 49%
Donald Trump 35% 6% 31% 81% 40% 4% 83% 31% 37% 41% 33%
About the same 22% 14% 35% 13% 16% 12% 12% 31% 19% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (561) (643) (405) (1,230) (454) (449) (517) (598) (311) (183)
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27. Trust more: Sanders or Trump

Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 42% 38% 47% 48% 44% 40% 37% 38% 56% 51% 43%
Donald Trump 36% 41% 31% 31% 32% 39% 40% 43% 11% 24% 31%
About the same 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 19% 33% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (710) (905) (301) (397) (652) (265) (1,072) (248) (200) (95)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Bernie Sanders 42% 73% 38% 6% 43% 80% 3% 43% 40% 44% 45%
Donald Trump 36% 8% 31% 81% 41% 5% 86% 30% 41% 41% 35%
About the same 22% 19% 30% 13% 16% 15% 10% 27% 20% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (569) (641) (405) (1,236) (457) (449) (514) (603) (315) (183)
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28. Democratic Nominee Preference
Who do you prefer to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward Democrats
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 51% 47% 54% 27% 42% 58% 76% 53% 59% 42% 23%
Bernie Sanders 35% 41% 31% 62% 42% 24% 15% 35% 24% 43% 58%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 11% 16% 18% 8% 13% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (715) (265) (450) (129) (185) (295) (106) (414) (170) (98) (33)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Joe Biden 51% 54% 39% * 56% 61% * 43% 52% 59% 62%
Bernie Sanders 35% 32% 47% * 34% 31% * 39% 35% 33% 25%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% * 10% 9% * 18% 14% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (715) (568) (147) (0) (575) (397) (24) (220) (257) (147) (91)
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29. Trump vs Biden
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 45% 38% 52% 39% 46% 45% 49% 40% 74% 55% 42%
Donald Trump 41% 47% 36% 35% 36% 45% 44% 48% 10% 26% 37%
Third party candidate 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 9%
Undecided 6% 7% 6% 13% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 11% 8%
Would not vote 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,240) (591) (649) (139) (266) (586) (249) (896) (155) (124) (65)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 45% 87% 36% 5% 45% 86% 6% 43% 40% 52% 49%
Donald Trump 41% 5% 38% 88% 41% 6% 89% 40% 48% 38% 34%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Undecided 6% 3% 13% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Would not vote 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,240) (458) (423) (359) (1,240) (456) (451) (257) (510) (297) (176)
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30. Trump vs Sanders
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 45% 41% 49% 47% 45% 44% 46% 40% 71% 59% 40%
Donald Trump 42% 48% 37% 37% 37% 46% 44% 49% 12% 29% 36%
Third party candidate 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 9%
Undecided 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 8% 6% 13%
Would not vote 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,242) (592) (650) (140) (267) (586) (249) (895) (156) (125) (66)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Bernie Sanders 45% 83% 41% 5% 45% 84% 5% 44% 41% 51% 48%
Donald Trump 42% 6% 39% 90% 42% 6% 90% 39% 48% 39% 39%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Undecided 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Would not vote 4% 4% 6% 0% 4% 4% 1% % 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,242) (460) (423) (359) (1,242) (457) (451) (259) (512) (297) (174)
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31. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 26% 31% 22% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 24% 27% 30%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 43% 49% 48% 47% 45% 47% 46% 46% 50% 43%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 21% 22% 15% 19% 26% 24% 23% 24% 17% 15%
Not sure 6% 4% % 12% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (715) (918) (308) (402) (657) (266) (1,077) (254) (203) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 26% 19% 25% 38% 30% 17% 48% 20% 29% 32% 35%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 51% 41% 48% 46% 47% 42% 54% 40% 45% 40%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 28% 24% 10% 22% 35% 9% 16% 28% 21% 23%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 3% 2% 1% 1% 10% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (567) (659) (407) (1,244) (458) (451) (523) (609) (316) (185)
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32. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially 29% 30% 28% 32% 31% 29% 24% 28% 36% 30% 27%
Just about the same as

now 44% 43% 44% 40% 46% 45% 41% 45% 35% 42% 44%
Worse off financially 14% 15% 13% 10% 10% 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 18% 13% 9% 16% 13% 15% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (714) (916) (310) (400) (656) (264) (1,076) (252) (203) (99)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Better off financially 29% 25% 26% 39% 30% 19% 44% 24% 30% 33% 38%
Just about the same as

now 44% 46% 40% 46% 44% 45% 44% 45% 40% 44% 46%
Worse off financially 14% 16% 16% 8% 14% 22% 5% 14% 15% 16% 10%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 7% 12% 14% % 17% 15% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (568) (656) (406) (1,241) (456) (450) (523) (606) (316) (185)
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33. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 25% 28% 22% 18% 18% 30% 32% 29% 7% 23% 23%
About the same 28% 29% 27% 30% 36% 27% 17% 28% 34% 27% 21%
Getting worse 37% 35% 38% 35% 32% 39% 40% 35% 44% 35% 42%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 17% 14% 4% 11% 8% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (714) (916) (309) (400) (656) (265) (1,076) (253) (202) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Getting better 25% 8% 24% 50% 30% % 61% 18% 29% 29% 30%
About the same 28% 28% 25% 32% 26% 23% 26% 31% 24% 25% 30%
Getting worse 37% 55% 38% 9% 37% 63% 8% 35% 37% 42% 32%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 9% 7% 7% 6% 15% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (566) (657) (407) (1,240) (455) (450) (525) (604) (316) (185)
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34. Stock market expectations over next year

Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 31% 35% 27% 25% 30% 30% 38% 35% 14% 23% 36%
About the same 20% 21% 20% 24% 24% 19% 14% 20% 25% 22% 16%
Lower 26% 28% 24% 27% 23% 27% 24% 24% 26% 32% 28%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 24% 23% 23% 24% 21% 35% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,625) (712) (913) (306) (399) (654) (266) (1,070) (254) (202) (99)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Higher 31% 19% 28% 49% 35% 20% 58% 22% 35% 39% 39%
About the same 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 18% 17% 23% 18% 18% 23%
Lower 26% 37% 25% 12% 25% 39% 9% 27% 23% 29% 23%
Not sure 23% 24% 28% 15% 21% 23% 16% 29% 24% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (567) (653) (405) (1,238) (458) (448) (518) (608) (315) (184)
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